PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5182951

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DALLAS E. MYERS	10/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARROLL DISTRIBUTING & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY, INC.
Street Address:	205 S. IOWA AVENUE
City:	OTTUMWA
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7490442

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: ltucker@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET
Address Line 2: 2700 CAREW TOWER
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH R. HAUPT
SIGNATURE:	/keith r. haupt/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=POUR-30 Assignment Myers to Carroll Distributing#page1.tif

PATENT 505136188 REEL: 047129 FRAME: 0674

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I <u>Dallas E. Myers</u> , in the State of <u>Ohio</u> , with a
residence address of 4805 Hamilton Middletown Road, Hamilton, OH 45011, am the
owner of the entire right, title and interest in the inventions and patent application as fully
disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 7,490,442 , entitled Window System for Concrete Walls and
Associated Method, which issued on February 17, 2009, and whereas, Carroll
Distributing & Construction Supply, Inc. a corporation organized under the Laws of the State
of Iowa, with a principal place of business at 205 S. Iowa Ave., Ottumwa, IA 52501,
desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the property and the subject-matter disclosed in
the Patent.
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Dallas E. Myers</u> has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said <u>Carroll Distributing & Construction Supply, Inc.</u> the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, including all rights and interests thereto, including the right to seek and recover for past and future infringement damages and priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and the corporation does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to recognize that the Patent Applications are hereby owned by the above named <u>Carroll Distributing & Construction Supply, Inc.</u> , its legal representatives and assigns.
Date: Oct 11, 2018 By: Dallas E. Myers

3794196

RECORDED: 10/11/2018

PATENT REEL: 047129 FRAME: 0675